

**AMENDMENT TO THE RULES COMMITTEE PRINT  
OF H.R. 1947  
OFFERED BY MR. PETERS OF CALIFORNIA**

Page 497, after line 13 insert the following new paragraphs:

- 1           (2) in paragraph (6)—
- 2                 (A) in subparagraph (C), by striking “or”;
- 3                 (B) in subparagraph (D), by striking the
- 4           period and inserting “; or”; and
- 5                 (C) by adding at the end the following new
- 6           subparagraph:
- 7                 “(E) renewable chemicals.”;
- 8           (3) in paragraph (7)(A), by striking “biofuels
- 9           and biobased products” and inserting “biofuels,
- 10          biobased products, or renewable chemicals”;

Page 497, line 16, strike “(13), (14), and (16)” and insert “(13), (15), and (17)”.

Page 498, after line 4 insert the following new paragraphs:

- 11           (4) in paragraph (12) (as so redesignated), by
- 12          inserting “(including a renewable chemical)” after
- 13          “material or compound”;

1           (5) by inserting after paragraph (13) (as so re-  
2           designated), the following new paragraph:

3           “(14) RENEWABLE CHEMICAL.—The term ‘re-  
4           newable chemical’ means a monomer, polymer, plas-  
5           tic, formulated product, or chemical substance pro-  
6           duced from renewable biomass.”;

Page 498, line 5, strike “(14)” and insert “(15)”.

Page 498, line 7, strike “(15)” and insert “(16)”.

Page 499, strike lines 2 through 18 and insert the  
following:

7           (a) PROGRAM ADJUSTMENTS.—Section 9003 of the  
8           Farm Security and Rural Investment Act of 2002 (7  
9           U.S.C. 8103) is amended—

10           (1) in subsection (a) in the matter preceding  
11           paragraph (1), by striking “advanced biofuels” and  
12           inserting “advanced biofuels, renewable chemicals, or  
13           biobased products”;

14           (2) in subsection (b)(2)—

15           (A) in subparagraph (A), by striking “ad-  
16           vanced biofuel” and inserting “advanced  
17           biofuel, a renewable chemical, or a biobased  
18           product”; and

19           (B) in subparagraph (B), by striking “ad-  
20           vanced biofuel” and inserting “advanced

1 biofuel, a renewable chemical, or a biobased  
2 product”;

3 (3) in subsection (c)(1), by striking “advanced  
4 biofuels” and inserting “advanced biofuels, renew-  
5 able chemicals, or biobased products”;

6 (4) in subsection (d)(2)(C)—

7 (A) in clause (i), by striking “advanced  
8 biofuel” and inserting “advanced biofuel, a re-  
9 newable chemical, or a biobased product”; and

10 (B) in clause (iii), by striking “advanced  
11 biofuels” and inserting “advanced biofuels, re-  
12 newable chemicals, or biobased products”; and

13 (5) in subsection (e)(1)(C)—

14 (A) in clause (i), by striking “advanced  
15 biofuel” and inserting “advanced biofuel or re-  
16 newable chemical”; and

17 (B) in clause (iii), striking “advanced  
18 biofuels” and inserting “advanced biofuels, re-  
19 newable chemicals, or biobased products”.

Page 499, line 19, strike “9003(g)” and insert  
“9003(h)”.

Page 499, beginning on line 20, strike “, as redesign-  
nated by subsection (a)(3),”.

